Overstone Park School
Spring Term 2025 Diary Dates

	School Resumes
	Monday 6th  January 2025

	Options Commence
	Monday 13th January 2025

	GCSE Mock Examinations
	W/C Monday 10th February 2025

	Spring Term Half Term Holiday
	W/C Monday 17th February 2025

	GCSE Exams Final Entry Deadline
	Friday 21st February 2025

	Internal Examinations
(Reception to Year 10)
	W/C Monday 23rd  February 2025

	School Resumes
	Monday 24th February 2025

	OPS Comic Relief Charity Fundraising Day 

Year 9 Exam options selection parents  evening 
	Friday 21st March 2025


Thursday 27th March 4pm to 5.30pm.

	International Social Cohesion celebration through music and food from different cultures.
	Thursday 3rd April 2025
2pm to 4pm 

	End of Term and distribution of school reports. 
	Friday 4th April 2025

	School Office Remains Open
	From 7th April 2025 to Thursday 17th April 2025

	Bank Holidays
	Bank holidays closure 
Good Friday - Friday 18 April 2025 and Easter Monday 21 April 2025


	 School Resumes 
	Tuesday 21st April 2025



